From: Patrick Murphey Sent: Wednesday, October 17, 2018 11:04 AM To: Steve Berlin Subject: Re: My VM

Steve,

Last evening my wife Melissa and I attend this event as complimentary guests of the host Foundation (The Harold E. Eisenberg Foundation). Attached is an email chain of my further communications with you on this event and it includes my coordination with DPD Commissioner David Reifman and the invitation to attend from the Foundation. I attended in my capacity as Acting Zoning Administrator of the City of Chicago and that is reflected in the email from the Foundation's Executive Director (Katie Wales). If you need further information for your files please let me know, thank you.

Patrick Murphey

Acting Zoning Administrator

City of Chicago Department of Planning and Development

## Re: You are Invited: Harold E. Eisenberg Foundation 20th Annual Dinner on October 16

## Steve Berlin

Thu 10/11/2018 6:26 PM

To: Patrick Murphey <Patrick.Murphey@cityofchicago.org>;

Thank you, Patrick.

Steve

Steven I. Berlin Executive Director City of Chicago Board of Ethics 740 N. Sedgwick, Suite 500 Chicago, IL 60654 direct: 312-742-8152 fax: 312-744-2793 <u>sberlin@cityofchicago.org</u>

\*\*\*E-Mail Confidentiality Notice\*\*\*

This e-mail message may contain confidential information from the Board of Ethics. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, or forwarding of this message, or the taking of any action in reliance on its content, is strictly prohibited. In such case, you should notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete this message immediately.

From: Patrick Murphey
Sent: Thursday, October 11, 2018 4:35 PM
To: Steve Berlin
Subject: Fw: You are Invited: Harold E. Eisenberg Foundation 20th Annual Dinner on October 16

I'll get your write up afterwards. Thanks again.

Patrick Murphey Acting Zoning Administrator City of Chicago Department of Planning and Development 121 North LaSalle Street Room 905 Chicago, IL 60602 T: (312) 744-5765 F: (312) 742-8548 patrick.murphey@cityofchicago.org From: Patrick Murphey
Sent: Thursday, October 11, 2018 4:34 PM
To: David Reifman
Subject: Re: You are Invited: Harold E. Eisenberg Foundation 20th Annual Dinner on October 16

Yes, Steve Berlin said the same thing but I still wanted to check with you. Thanks.

Patrick Murphey Acting Zoning Administrator City of Chicago Department of Planning and Development 121 North LaSalle Street Room 905 Chicago, IL 60602 T: (312) 744-5765 F: (312) 742-8548 patrick.murphey@cityofchicago.org

From: David Reifman
Sent: Thursday, October 11, 2018 4:16 PM
To: Patrick Murphey
Subject: Re: You are Invited: Harold E. Eisenberg Foundation 20th Annual Dinner on October 16

I am not going but I am sure you can right? The invite is from the foundation.

David L. Reifman Commissioner City of Chicago Department of Planning and Development 121 North LaSalle Street, Room 1000 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 744-9476 david.reifman@cityofchicago.org

On Oct 11, 2018, at 3:54 PM, Patrick Murphey <<u>Patrick.Murphey@cityofchicago.org</u>> wrote:

Are you involved or attending; can we discuss this? I have already spoken to Steve Berlin.

Patrick Murphey Acting Zoning Administrator City of Chicago Department of Planning and Development 121 North LaSalle Street Room 905 Chicago, IL 60602 T: (312) 744-5765 F: (312) 742-8548 patrick.murphey@cityofchicago.org From: Katie Wales <<u>katie@eisenbergfoundation.org</u>>
Sent: Thursday, October 11, 2018 2:56 PM
To: Patrick Murphey
Subject: You are Invited: Harold E. Eisenberg Foundation 20th Annual Dinner on October 16

Hello Mr. Murphey,

The Harold E. Eisenberg Foundation would like to invite you and your wife, Melissa, to our annual dinner on October 16, 2018. The event details can be found on the attached invitation. Your tickets would be complimentary as you are invited in your official capacity with the City of Chicago as the Acting Zoning Administrator. No costs associated with your (and your wife's) attendance would be paid by any private individual or private organization but would be compliments of the Foundation.

The Harold E. Eisenberg Foundation is committed to embracing life's challenges through gastrointestinal cancer research and education. Additionally, the Foundation has been committed to catapulting the career paths of aspiring real estate students through hands-on, real-world education opportunities including mentorships, scholarships, the Real Estate Scholars Program, Career Day, Speaker Series, the Real Estate Challenge, and more.

Attached, please find an event invitation and this note on our letterhead.

We hope you will join us and hundreds of real estate professionals as we celebrate our 20th year anniversary! Please let us know.

Sincerely, Katie Wales

## Katie Hurley Wales Executive Director

The Harold E. Eisenberg Foundation 540 W. Frontage Rd. Suite 2210 Northfield, IL 60093 Phone: 847-433-3050, Ext. 201 www.eisenbergfoundation.org Find us on Facebook!

This e-mail, and any attachments thereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail (or the person responsible for delivering this document to the intended recipient), you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, printing or copying of this email, and any attachment thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please respond to the individual sending the message, and permanently delete the original and any copy of any e-mail and printout thereof.

<Zoning admin.pdf>

<2018 Annual Dinner One- Page Invitation (1).pdf>